BA NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NE	
	2015-004352 Klamath County, Oregon
Raul and Carmela Espiroza	
Grantor's Name and Address FRED and KARA GINESTAR	00168908201500043520020029 05/06/2015 03:31:06 PM Fee: \$47.00
17434 SOUTH POE Valley Road	05/06/2015 03:31:06 PM Fee: \$47.00  SPACE RESERVED
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 Grantee's Name and Address	FOR RECORDER'S USE
Alter recording, return to (Name and Address):  FAED GINESTAR  17434 South POL Valley Rd.  Klamath Falls, OREGOV 97603	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name and Address):	
17434 South Poe Valley Road Klamath Falls OR 97603	
	ecial warranty deed Trime la and Raul Espinoza
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaf	fter stated, to grantor paid by FRED & KARA GINESTAR
that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditar	ell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, State of Oregon, described as follows (legal description of property):
Southerly 80 Feet of	Lot 471 of Block 121 Mills
, ,	ath Falls, OREGON and commonly
Known or identified	as 2311 Vine Street, K Falls
OREGON 97601	
·	
(IF SPACE INSUFFICE To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and	CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
And grantor hereby covenants to and with grant	tee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that the real property is free
from encumbrances created or suffered thereon by gran parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of	ntor and that grantor will warrant and defend the same and every part and fall persons claiming by, through, or under the grantor.
The true and actual consideration paid for this tra	ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$.35,000 However, the
which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols 0, if	
In construing this instrument, where the context shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally	t so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes to businesses, other entities and to individuals.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed	I this instrument on; any
signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFER	BOING CEE TITLE CUCULO .
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AN SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010, THIS INSTITUTE AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7.	17 CHAPTER 855 OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTI USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF API AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PER	PLICABLE LAND USE LAWS RSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE GERNELA ESPINOZA G
TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY P VERIFY THAT THE LINIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLE	PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO  JISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS
DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE L MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS D TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF A	DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND
195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGO TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPT	ON LAWS 2007 SECTIONS 2
STATE OF OREGON, Coun	ty of) ss.
This instrument was a	acknowledged before me on,
This instrument was a	acknowledged before me on,
as	
of	
SEP attached Adenbul	Notary Public for Oregon  Notary Public for Oregon  My commission expires
	() My commission expires

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: If using this form to convey real property subject to ORS 92.027, include the required reference.

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California ) County of PINEYSIOL (		
On April 29, 2015 before me, Wia	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Kaul CS	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
Carmela Espina	Name(s) or Signer(s)	
- (	tu	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.	
o	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	
Commission # 2088200 Notary Public - California	ignature Signature of Notary Public	
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ONAL	
fraudulent reattachment of this f	form to an unintended document.	
Title or Type of Document: Special Volver on Number of Pages: \(\frac{1}{2}\) Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Prolifer - Title(s):	Signer's Name: (UY NUA ESPINOTA)	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:	